
 

 

Penn Pipeline Program Resource Member List 
Division of the Vice Provost for Student Engagement 
University of Pennsylvania 
St. Leonard’s Court | 3819-33 Chestnut St, Suite 110 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-3171 
 
Dr. Valarie Swain Cade McCoullum (Convener) 
Vice Provost for Student Engagement 
Provost’s Distinguished Fellow, Graduate School of Education 

 
DIVISION/OFFICE REPRESENTATIVE                                         EMAIL ADDRESS 

DIVISION of BUSINESS 
SERVICES 

Douglas Berger 
Senior Executive Director, Division of 
Business Services 

bergerd@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of BUSINESS 
SERVICES 

Michelle Kehoe 
Acting General Manager, Hospitality Services kehoem@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of FINANCE 
Ben Evans 
Associate Vice President, Office of Risk 
Management & Insurance 

benevans@upenn.edu 

OFFICE of 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

Sean Burke, JD 
Associate General Counsel, Office of General 
Counsel 

sburke@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of HUMAN 
RESOURCES 

Jessica Lesovitz 
Associate Director, Recruitment Services, 
Division of Human Resources 

lesovitz@upenn.edu 

DIVISION OF INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS & COMPUTING 

Stephanie Riley 
IT Project Leader, IT Learning Solutions Team sdriley@upenn.edu 

PENNCARD CENTER 
Chris Horrocks ’13 
Operations Manager of Campus Card ID 
Services, PennCard Center 

chorrock@upenn.edu 

PENN LIBRARIES 
Alexandrea Glenn 
Student Engagement Librarian, 
Penn Libraries 

reaglenn@upenn.edu 

PENN LIBRARIES 

Rebecca Stuhr 
Associate University Librarian for Academic 
Engagement & Director of Arts and Culture 
Libraries, Penn Libraries 

stuhrreb@pobox.upenn.edu 

mailto:bergerd@upenn.edu


DIVISION of PUBLIC SAFETY 
 

Paige Wigginton, Ed.D. 
Director of Special Services, Division of Public 
Safety 

pwigginton@publicsafety.upenn.edu 

DIVISION of RECREATION AND 
INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS 
(DRIA) 

Joe Haughey 
Assistant Athletic Director, Business 
Development, Division of Recreation and 
Intercollegiate Athletics 

jhaughey@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of RECREATION AND 
INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS 
(DRIA) 

 
Shelbi Long 
Director of Campus Recreation, Division of 
Recreation and Intercollegiate Athletics 
 

shelbil@upenn.edu 

STUDENT HEALTH SERVICE 
Erika Gross 
Chief Operating Officer for Wellness Service, 
Student Health Service 

egross@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of UNIVERSITY LIFE 
Sharon Smith 
Associate Vice Provost for University Life, 
Office of University Life 

sesmith@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of UNIVERSITY LIFE 
Malik Muhammad 
Director of Inclusion Initiatives and Social 
Justice Education 

malikmuh@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of the  
VICE PROVOST for STUDENT 
ENGAGEMENT 

Dann Truitt 
Chief of Staff to the VPSE 

dannt@upenn.edu 

DIVISION of the  
VICE PROVOST for STUDENT 
ENGAGEMENT 

Julia (Wenting) Cai 
Program Coordinator, Penn Rising Scholar 
Success Academy (PennRSSA) 
 

juliacai@upenn.edu 

 


